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on the Simla Institute are proposed [
fo be implemeunied ig put it on the rails; and

(b) il mot, whether the Institute is likely to fade oug of existerice?

f

|
THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE |
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND |
CULTURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE |
(SHRI P, K. THUNGON): (a) The reorganisation scheme formulated on the basig of the recommendations of the Krishna Kripalani Committee on reorganisation and restructuring of the Indian Institute of Advanced Study, Simla has been accepted and is in the procegg of implementation,

it, Society and

|
Jﬁh by Teachers of Jamis Millia !

Islamia University

ké‘:’), SHR] SURENDRA MOHAN.
] SHRI BISWA GOSWAMI,

_Will 'the Minister of EDUCATION AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

|
(2) whether Government have taken J note of the strike of the teachers of the Jamia Millia Islamia University;

(b) if so, the issues invélved snd the causes of the strike; and

(¢) whether Govertiment propoge to interfere and Settle the ctrikey

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINTSTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRI P, K. THUNGON): (a) Yes,
Sir,

(b) The main issues on which the agitation was launcheq were to press the Jamia authorities to withdraw the cagse reported to the police involving alleged fradulent use of Leave Travel Concession by an employee, and fo send back from the Jamia the officers who are currently working on deputa. tion from other organisations.

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 184
(c) No, 8ir. However, the Chancellor of the Jamia hag ordered an ert-
quiry into allegationg of malpractices in the Jamia administration. The etrike has Since been called off

Teaching of Military Science from Primary Stage to College Stage

2456, SHRI RAMANAND YADAV:
SHRIMATI MANORAMA
PANDEY:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION
AND CT Gy . e

(a) whether Government propose to teach Sciente from primary stage. to college slage in the country;

(b) whethey Government also propose to intreduce compulrory Military training in all the gchoolg and colleges in the country;

(¢) whether work oy preparation of books on Military Science has been taken up by Government, and

(d) it so, by what time the Military Science teaching will he introdiced ard compulrory Military training 1o all the students in the collegeg I8 likely to be imparted and whey the coursp book on Military Science will be ready for the students?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER Iy THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRI P. K, THUNGON). (a) and (b).
No, Bir,

(¢) and (d) Do not arise,

Post-graduate Course in Andhra
Pradesh

2457. SHRI KRISHNA MOHAN
BHAMIDIPATTI.
SHRI K. V. R. S. BALA
SUBBA RAO:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION
AND CULTURE be pleased to state:
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(a) whether @ number of colleges in Andhra Pradesh have applied for per. mission from the University Grants Commission to start post-graduate
COUI‘S&;

(b) the names and details of all such applications perrding with the University Grants Commission;

() the detail; of action taken by University Grants Commission orr the above applications;

(d) the reasong for the delay by University Grants Commission in (his regard: and

(e) the stepg proposed to pe taken
o streamline University Grantg Commission?

THE DEPUTY w'NISTER IN THE

MINISTRIES OF EDUCATIO AND -

CULTURE AND SOCIAL, WELFARE
(SHRI P, K. THUNGON). (a) The Government of Andhra Pradesh had, in 1981, recomimended thg applicationg -

from six colleges affiliated 1o Andhra University for starting M.A./M.Sc./
M.Com, courses for consideration by the University Grantg Commission,

(by No such application is at present pending with the University Grants
Commisgiorr,

(¢) The Commission considered the matter in September, 1981 and felt that it would not be advisable fo proliferate teaching at post-graduate level in affiliated colleges. The Commission was also not in favour of the suggestior made by the State Government that private colleges if per. mitted 1o start post-graduate courses could charge higher tuition fees, The above viewg of the Commission were communicateg to the State Government pn October 13, 1981, There has beert no response from the State Gov. errdment to these views.

(d) and (e). Do ot arise.

[5 NOV. 1982]

. basis;
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Admission of Children of Defence Per. sonnel in Kendriya Vidyalayns

2458. SHRI F, M. KHAN,

SHRI SYED AHMAD
HASHM]I.

Will the Minister of EDUCATION
AND CULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply to Starred Question £7 givew in the Rajya Sabha on 8th Oclober,
1982 and state:

(a) the number of letters received by the Minister of Education and Commissioner of Kendriya Vidyalaya Samgathan from the Member; of Parliament ~end guardians duting the monthg of August and- September, 1962 regarding -gdmission of children of Defence Persoridel who are on transferable duty “'i'i%_‘1 the anh:al schools in “New Delhi~ on priority

Y

(b) how many of tnese leikl‘.-i have been replied by the Minister/Co missioner, date-wise;

(¢) the percemtage of geaty reserved ' for the children of Defence Persomnel !
on transferable duty in Central

schools; and

(d) if answer to part () above be in the negative, the reasong therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRI P. K, THUNGON: (a) 139.

(b) 121. A statement js attached.
(See below).

(¢) and (d), There is no reservation of seat: for the children of Deferrce Personnel. However, children of transferable Central Government employees, including Deferce Personnel, are given first priority in admissions to Kendriya Vidyalayas located in Civil and Defence gectors.

